CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF GREY

2010 – 2014 CAPITAL PROJECT FORM
Department/Function: Grey County Housing
1. Details of Project/Study: Baseboard Heater Replacement 
2.  
Total Cost of Proposed Capital Project/Study: $308,000
	Construction
	Consultant/Contractor
	Equipment
	Other (specify)

	
	
	$308,000
	


3.
Estimated Useful Life:  15 years 
4.
Location of Project/Study (if applicable): 

	Address
	Municipality

	Various Sites (19 buildings)
	Throughout Grey County 


5. 
Need or Benefit(s) of Project (including safety issues):
Replacement of existing aged baseboard heaters being 28-40 years old, and replace with new, highly efficient electric convection heaters.


6.
Scheduling and Cost of Project/Study for applicable year(s):

	2010
	2011
	2012
	2013
	2014

	$308,000*
	
	
	
	


*funded by Social Housing Renovation and Retrofit Funding Program
7.
Scheduling and Cost of Project/Study in 2009-2013 Capital Plan: 

	2009
	2010
	2011
	2012
	2013

	
	$307,000
	
	
	


8. Consequences/Implications of Not Undertaking Project (including alternatives):
 9.
Identify Sources and Amounts of Funding, e.g. Taxation, User Fees, Partners, Federal/Provincial Grants, Fundraising, Reserves, Debenture, Other

	Taxation
	Partners
	Fed/Prov. Grants
	Fundraising
	Reserves
	Development Charges
	Debenture
	Other

(Specify)

	
	
	$308,000*
	
	
	
	
	


*Social Housing Renovation and Retrofit Funding Program
10.
Compliance with Council objective/strategic plan (if applicable):
 
11.
Ongoing Financial/Staffing/Legal/IT Implications (if applicable):

